DATE IN VB >///y?j;
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 3fi'd2S^ Ydjffl
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

" Work rypcCodc
M
" Well Type Code
o
"C*te,Rot»y
R
w Lease Type Code
3
| V Ground Levd Llc\ abort
4 2 6 8
" Multiple
N
Pnipuscd Depth
1 0 . 3 0 0
'* luruatiun
B o u g h B
^ CudfrJUU"
U n i t e d D r i l l i n g
^ Spud Dale
J u n e 15 , 2011
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sue Casing Sue Casing wrighl/fool Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17.5 13 3/8 400 S u r f a c e
12.25 8 5/8 32 4100 1900 Surface
7 7/8 5 1 / 2 17 103QO 1200 3000'
" Describe the proposed program. If this appticauon is 10 DLEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the preseniproduclivc zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, tf an> Use additional sheets if necessary
We propose to drill a 17.5" hole to 400' and run 13 3/8" casing. The 13 3/8" casing will be cemented with enough cement
to circulate to surface. After WOC a 12.25" hole will be drilled to 4100'and 8 616" casing will be run. The 8 5W casing will
be cemented with adequate volumes of cement to circulate to surface. After WOC we plan to drill a 7 7/8" hole to TD
the well will be logged and if determined dry It will be plugged per NMOCD requirements. If the well Is to be tested we will
run 5112" casing and cement per NMOCD Rules.
Drilling will be done using a closed loop system
See BOP Program attached
" I hereby ccniry that the mformation given above B true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief
Signature.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved bv.
Pruned name, P b e \ p s W n r t e
President Approval Date Expiration Dale:
I:-mail Address.
pwlvQzianet.com
4/27/11
Phone
575 626 7660
Conditions of Approval Attached Q
I<).'2*/2'TO.i | n : - . i
1*1! I . . ' » •
r / v t o
BOP DIAGRAM
3 0 0 0 * S Y S T E M
FLOWI IMP
FKL-UPUNG
f NUMMM.
TOMIANBMM
SWA*
BUKOLME
(•NOIWM.
I" NOMWAi
ID PfT ANDKW
r_ i7
KBMUIELY UTOM1RD OR
MMOTtAMJICHOtV
MOMMAL'
EXHIBIT "E"
PRIMERO OPERATING, IPH..
Thunderhead Federal, Well No. I
BOP Specifications
District i State of New Mexico Form C-144 CLEZ
1625 N Krench Dr, Hobbs. NM M240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Jnlv 21. 2008
District II 4 x 7 „ .
1301 W Grand Avenue. Artesia. NM 8S210 Uepartment For closed-loop systems that onh use above
i*""",111 „ . ..... - Oil Conservation Division ground steel tanks or haul-offbins and propose
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 . - o n e .u c. c • r . "> Implement waste removal for closure, submit
'V 12^U bOUttl bt. r- ranCIS Dr. ,„ fre appropriate NMOCD District Oirtce.
1220 ss, i-,ancis Dr.. Sam, ie. NM 87S05 Santa Fe, NM 87505